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BRACKET ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Assemble mounting bracket B onto screw A.

Add small rubber washer C.

Push through acrylic bracket D and secure in place with nut E.

Screw nut cover F onto nut E.

Push clamp plate G through cage bars from inside.

Assemble large rubber washer H onto clamp mount screw.

Add acrylic bracket assembly and lightly secure in place with locking nutJ.
Slide full assembly to correct height on cage and fully tighten locking nut J.
Assure luminaire K is not connected to mains. Follow lamp instructions included in box.
0. Push luminaire into clip of mounting bracket B.

1. Use adhesive mounting clips L to route cable as desired.

2D 0PN~ wWN =

FR

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE DU SUPPORT

Assemblez le support de montage B sur la vis A.

Ajouter une petite rondelle en caoutchouc C.

Enfoncez le support en acrylique D et le fixer a Iaide de Iécrou E.

Vissez le couvercle de I'écrou F sur I'écrou E.

Poussez la plaque de serrage G a travers les barres de la cage de I'intérieur.

Assemblez la grande rondelle en caoutchouc H sur la vis de fixation.

Ajoutez le support en acrylique et le fixer légérement a l'aide de I'écrou de blocage J.

Glissez I'assemblage complet jusqu'a la hauteur correcte sur la cage et serrer & fond I'écrou de

blocage J.

9. Sassurer que le luminaire K n'est pas raccordé au secteur. Suivez les instructions de la lampe
incluses dans la boite.

10. Poussez le luminaire dans le clip du support de montage B.

11. Utilisez les clips de montage adhésifs L pour acheminer le cable comme vous le souhaitez.
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG FUR DIE HALTERUNG
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Montagehalterung B auf Schraube A montieren.

Fiigen Sie eine kleine Gummidichtung C hinzu.

Acrylhalterung D durchschieben und mit Mutter E sichern.

Schrauben Sie die Mutterabdeckung F auf die Mutter E.

Klemmplatte G von innen durch die Kéfigstangen schieben.

Montieren Sie die groBe Gummischeibe H auf die Klemmschraube.

Fiigen Sie die Acryl-Halterung hinzu und sichern Sie sie leicht mit der Kontermutter J.

Schieben Sie die komplette Baugruppe auf die richtige Hohe am Kéfig und ziehen Sie die Kontermutter J fest.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Leuchte K nicht an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist. Befolgen Sie
die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Anweisungen zur Lampe.

Schieben Sie die Leuchte in den Clip der Montagehalterung B.

. Verwenden Sie die selbstklebenden Montageclips L, um das Kabel wie gewiinscht zu fiihren.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO DELLA STAFFA
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9.

10.
1.

Assemblare la staffa di montaggio B sulla vite A.

Aggiungi una piccola rondella di gomma C.

Passa attraverso la staffa acrilica D e fissalo sul posto con il dado E.

Awvita il coperchio a dado F sul dado E.

Spingi la placca di serraggio G attraverso le barre della gabbia dall'interno.

Assembla la rondella grande di gomma H sulla vite di fissaggio del morsetto.

Aggiungi il gruppo staffa acrilico e fissalo leggermente in posizione con il dado di bloccaggio J.

Fai scorrere I'intero gruppo assemblato per correggere l'altezza sulla gabbia e serra completamente
il dado di bloccaggio J.

Assicurati che 'apparecchio K non sia collegato alla rete. Segui le istruzioni della lampada incluse nella confezione.
Spingi l'apparecchio nella clip della staffa di montaggio B.

Utilizza le clip di montaggio adesive L per instradare il cavo come desiderato.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DEL SOPORTE
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10.
1.

Ensamble el soporte de montaje B en el tornillo A.

Anadir la pequeia arandela de goma C.

Empuje a través del soporte acrilico D y fijelo con la tuerca E.

Enrosque la tapa de la tuerca F en la tuerca E.

Empuje la placa de sujecién G a través de las barras de la jaula desde adentro.

Monte la arandela de goma grande H en el tornillo de montaje de la abrazadera.

Agregue el conjunto de soporte de acrilico y asegtrelo ligeramente en su lugar con la tuerca de bloqueo J.
Deslice el ensamblaje completo para corregir la altura en la jaula y apriete completamente la tuerca de blogueo J.
Asegurese de que la luminaria K no esté conectada a la red eléctrica. Siga las instrucciones de la
ldmpara incluidas en la caja.

Empuije la luminaria en el clip del soporte de montaje B.

Use los clips de montaje adhesivos L para enrutar el cable como desee.
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INSTRUCTIES VOOR DE MONTAGE VAN DE BEUGEL
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Monteer beugel B op schroef A.

Voeg kleine rubberen ring C toe.

Druk door de acrylbeugel D en zet deze vast met moer E.

Schroef de moerafdekking F op moer E.

Duw de klemplaat G van binnenuit door de kooibalken.

Doe de grote rubberen ring H op de klemschroef.

Bevestig de acrylbeugel toe en zet hem licht vast met de borgmoer J.

Schuif de volledige montage naar de juiste hoogte op de kooi en draai dan de borgmoer J volledig vast.
Zorg ervoor dat armatuur K niet op het lichtnet is aangesloten. Volg de instructies voor de lamp die
in de doos zitten.

. Schuif de armatuur in de clip van de montagebeugel B.
11.

Gebruik de zelfklevende bevestigingsclips L om de kabel naar wens te leggen.
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UK
Link Cable

The link cable will allow for up to 10 light
units from one power source.
Sold separately (Code CPSMINLC).

FR
Cable de liaison

Le cable de liaison permet d'alimenter jusqu'a
10 unités lumineuses a partir d'une seule source
d'alimentation.

Vendu séparément (Code CPSMINLC).

ES
Cable de enlace

El cable de enlace permitira hasta 10 unidades
de luz de una fuente de alimentacion.
Se vende por separado (Codigo CPSMINLC).

DE
Link-Kabel

Das Verbindungskabel erméglicht bis zu 10
Lichteinheiten von einer Stromquelle.
Separat erhdltlich (Code CPSMINLC).

IT
Cavo di collegamento

Il cavo di collegamento consente di collegare fino
a 10 unita di illuminazione da un'unica fonte di
alimentazione.

Venduto separatamente (Codice CPSMINLC).

NL
Verbindingskabel

De verbindingskabel staat maximaal 10
lichteenheden vanaf één voedingsbron toe.
Apart verkocht (Code CPSMINLC).
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SAFETY / SICHERHEIT/ SURETE / SICUREZZA / SEGURIDAD / VEILIGHEID

UK Assemble the bracket and luminaire as in the attached instructions.
Ensure the luminaire is 20cm above the highest perching position.

FR

200mm/8”

> MIN.HEIGHT  DE

Assemblez le support et le luminaire comme indiqué dans les
instructions ci-jointes. Veillez a ce que le luminaire soita 20 cm
au-dessus de la position de perchage la plus haute.

Montieren Sie die Halterung und die Leuchte wie in der beigefiigten

Anleitung beschrieben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Leuchte 20
cm iiber der hochsten Sitzhghe befindet.

IT Montalastaffa e I'apparecchio come nelle istruzioni allegate.
Assicurati che I'apparecchio sia 20 cm sopra la posizione pill alta.

ES

Monte el soporte y la luminaria como se indica en las instrucciones

adjuntas. Asegtrese de que la luminaria esté a 20 cm por encima
de la posicién de posado més alta.

NL

Monteer de beugel en de armatuur zoals in de bijgevoegde

handleiding. Zorg ervoor dat de armatuur zich 20 cm boven de
hoogste zitpositie bevindt.



UVI measurements taken at the very centre of the strongest point using
asolar meter 6.5

Distance UVl  Fluorescent Lamp

Watt 8W 14W Watt 8w 14w
200mm /8" 0.80 - UvB 2.4% 2.4%
250mm /10" 065 140 UVA 12% 12%
300mm/12" 0.45 1.00  Lumens 400lm  858Im
375mm/15" 030  0.80 Kelvin 5600K  7000K
450mm/ 18" - 0.50

550mm /22" - 0.30

600mm /24" - 0.20

BIRD LAMP UV-B

www.arcadiabird.com/lamp-reminder
12 MONTHS / MONATE / MOIS / MESI / MESES / MAANDEN UV-B

LAMP REMINDER SERVICE SERVIZIO AVVERTIMENTO
SOSTITUZIONE LAMPADA

ERINNERUNGSSERVICE

LAMP SERVICIO DE
RECORDATORIO

SERVICE DE RAPPEL LAMPHERINNERINGS-DIENST

The amount of light and the colour spectrum emitted from a lamp decreases with the age
of the lamp, particularly in lamps which emit ultraviolet radiation, ie Bird Lamps, so it s
important to remember to change your lamps at the end of their recommended optimum
lighting hours.
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